No. 99, A.]

[Published March 15, 1919.

CHAPTER 25.

AN ACT to amend subsection (9) of section 20.61 of the statutes, relating to the live stock breeders association, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subsection (9) of section 20.61 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.61) (9) Annually, beginning July 1,
• • • 1919, • • • nine thousand dollars, to the Wisconsin live stock breeders association, for the execution of its functions, as prescribed in section 1459d; and all moneys received by each and every person for or in behalf of said association shall be paid within one week after receipt into the general fund, and are appropriated therefrom and added to this appropriation.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1919. Approved March 12, 1919.

No. 100, A.]

[Published March 15, 1919.

CHAPTER 26.

AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of section 20.42 of the statutes, relating to the geological and natural history survey, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly do enact as follows:

Section 1. Paragraph (a) of section 20.42 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.42) (a) Annually, beginning July 1,

• • 1919, • • forty-five thousand dollars, for the execution of its functions; but the members of the board of commissioners of said survey shall receive no compensation for their services.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1919. Approved March 12, 1919.